Division of Corporations https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe 9 Department of State orida. ation າດຫ em ver Sheet 'iling C ectronic Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H05000124009 3))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. r? To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 From: Account Name : FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. Account Number : 071001002335 Phone (305) 599-0839 1 Fax Number (305)716-0346 : UNISION OF CORPORATION internet and the second · 16 PH 4: RECEIVED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AGRO INDUSTRIAL F&H, L.L.C. 05 HAY Z 21. t verkfillen anderen friefillen for Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1 Page Count 03 Estimated Charge \$155.00 Electronic Filing Menu. Public Access Help. **Corporate** Filing

H 05000124009 3

Articles of Organization OF

AGRO INDUSTRIAL F&H, L.L.C.

These Articles of Organization are made for the purpose of organizing a Florida Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act(Florida Statues Chapter 608).

Article I-Name

The name of this limited liability company is:

AGRO INDUSTRIAL F&H, L.L.C.

Article II-Address

The mailing address and street address of the Company's principal office is: 4758 S.W. 72nd Ave. Miami. FL 33155

Article III-Registered Agent and Office

The name of the Company's initial registered agent is <u>Augusto S. Postiglione</u>. The street address of the Company's initial registered agent is: <u>4758 S.W. 72nd Ave.</u>

Miami. FL 33155

H 05000124009 3

Article IV-Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore a manager-managed company.

The names and addresses of the managers of the company shall be:

NAME

·· · · · · · ·

Marcos Falini

Vinicio Falini

Via Brasil 01-31 Vila Antillana, Puerto Ordaz, Estado Bolivar

ADDRESS

Calle Canarias- Parque Residencial Los Olivos, Puerto Ordaz, Estado Bolivar

Article V-Member

The Limited Liability Company is to have one or more members.

The names and addresses of the members of the company shall be:

<u>NAME</u> Marcos Falini

ADDRESS Via Brasil 01-31 Vila Antillana, Puerto Ordaz, Estado Bolivar

Vinicio Falini

Calle Canarias- Parque Residencial Los Olivos, Puerto Ordaz, Estado Bolivar

.

m

C

둥

The undersigned Member and/or Incorporator h: Effective as of the <u>1st</u> day of <u>May</u>	as executed these Articles of Organization
	Harcos tol
	 F

Acceptance of Registered Agent

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for

Agro Industrial F & H, L.L.C

L.L.C. at the place designated in its Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and completed performance of my duries, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Date this 1 day of May 2005

Augusto iglione

· . . .

• · · .

÷

1

 σ

H 05000124009 3